Date In: 810/19-16:35	Job description		Date &Time Comp	lated	Done	las
A CONTRACTOR OF THE ACTION OF THE STATE OF T			Date & Time Comp	neted	Done	oż
Res No: HAMBIGS BANKING	SAS e-filing		1			
Veh No: 5066116	E-mail (within	thrs, AIC 2hrs)				
D.O.A: 7/10/19-10:00	i-Motor Clair	n Form	4			
OD : TP: Reporung Only	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	s, TP 4hrs)			
	i-Photo Uploa	ided				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Sur	vey Report				
	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:		-
TP Particulars: Veh No: JMO	66354	. INC()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	S _M)	
Policy No: () Po	eriod: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	Ottober
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F	80-100%]	
	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
	000()/\$2,000()			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
General Remarks				355 (1955)	Mr. III.	1
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	rmation strictly Conf	idential & Ctri				
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	The second secon	idential & Stri	cuy NO 13ler di tepa			
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	e: YES () / NO) () ; To	wing Co: ()
Remarks: . (INC horline: 6788 6616)	and the second of	4.00	Date&Time Comple	5d 1	Done l	y .
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/C	Courtesy Car ()	V. 30012000 N. 300 OF C. 1				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		****			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	30001 ()			_		
	3000] ()	7.4				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	3000] ()					
Injurý:	3000] ()				in the second	(MI)
Injurý:	3000] ()	Parist A. Taransa			Chiles.	Ç-10, p.
Injurý:	3000] ()				Cal Se	479,9
Injury:	3000] ()				2.0	
Injury:	3000] ()				A SE	
Injury:	3000] ()				Cathar	
Injury :	1	nyoice Prepa	aration Checklist	SOUTH NEW YEAR OF THE PARTY OF	Se 35 353	
Injury: ————————————————————————————————————	1		aration Checklist:	SOUTH NEW YEAR OF THE PARTY OF	P 10- 11-11-1	
Injury: ————————————————————————————————————) AR : Accident Re) DA : Damage As	sporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); IN	IC (\$80)	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: ————————————————————————————————————	1 1 1 2 3) AR : Accident Re) DA : Damage As) TF : Towing Fee	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); IN		Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time Actions ALGOTS 6: alimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	1 1 1 2 3 4	AR: Accident Ro DA: Darnage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thro	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey)	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time Actions ALGOTS 6: alimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No:	1 1 2 3 3 4 5	AR: Accident R DA: Damage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thro FT: Follow-Thro For claiming again	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); In bough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time Actions ALGOTS 6: alimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No:	1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming agai TR: Re-inspectio N1: Idac DA + S	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan on	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 12005)	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Algorithms Actions Almant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga TR: Re-inspectio N1: Idac DA + S NTUC Additiona	eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan on	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Algorithms Actions Almant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga TR: Re-inspectic N1: Idac DA + S NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce	eporting (\$30); seesament (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan on SMRT Survey al Services:-	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: Date/Time: Actions Actions Actions Algorian Actions	1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga TR: Re-inspectic N1: Idac DA + S NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-o	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) instINC Only (wef 10 Jan on iMRT Survey al Services:-	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Sec. 29 Card	
Date/Time Actions Ac	1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga; TR: Re-inspectic N1: Idac DA + S NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-o *N7: Fost Repair	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); In ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) instINC Only (wef 10 Jan on iMRT Survey al Services:-	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Sec. 29 Card	Amu(3
Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Algoriant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 1 2 2 3 4 5 5	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga; TR: Re-inspectio N1: Idae DA + S NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-o *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collec TP (N11): TP (N	eporting (\$30); seesament (\$100); IN ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan on iMRT Survey al Services:- ar / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection at Excess Coordination in INC) against INC	(C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50	Sec. 29 Card	
Injury: ————————————————————————————————————	1 1 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 3 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	AR: Accident R DA: Darrage As TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Thre FT: Follow-Thre For claiming aga TR: Re-inspectio N1: Idae DA + S NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-o *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collec	eporting (\$30); seesament (\$100); IN ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan on iMRT Survey al Services: ar / Tpt Allowance ordination Inspection at Excess Coordination in INC) against INC	SC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5 \$5	M B III	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/10/2019 16:35
Date Of Accident	07/10/2019 12:00
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE (TUAS) BEFORE CLEMENTI RD EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Since the control of	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDL6611L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TENG KIM YUEN
NRIC No	S0036818J
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91801433
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91801433
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A29070134QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TENG ZI'AN KEVIN (CHEN ZI'AN, KEVIN)
NRIC No	S8141149B
Date Of Birth	27/12/1981
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/04/2002
Driving Experience	17 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91801433
Fax Number	

OFFICE-91801433

NOEMAIL

Address 79 TAI HWAN HEIGHTS

Postcode 555424

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

4

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

1

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

NO

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO: Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20191007/7018.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

NO Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SMA6635U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

HYUNDAI ACCENT Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 20

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SH1296P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SKX2572X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA CAMRY

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

TENG ZI'AN KEVIN (CHEN ZI'AN, KEVIN)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SDL6611L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- i. Please report sprrectly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Polloyholder and/or the Authorised Orliver,
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>eccurate as possible</u>, Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The lesue and seceptance of this Form by incurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting mey be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre garablished by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 1. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, admowledge, agree and sonsent that:

- (c) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as tipe "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/jav firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/suthority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or doubing with my dains including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the secident and/or my dolms;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclasure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my dains. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) ell insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are perretted to tollect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/ran be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or againstingloding their iswyers/law firms), which may be that outside of Singaporo, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (b) my nersonal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of freud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- te) the information so collected under (d) above may be thated / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (2) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Potizykolegna Signature Date & Times

Ortver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
(25% & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Reparting Centre Personnel's Signature

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date of Accident	7 10 2019 Accident Time: 1158 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	PIE TOWARDS THAS BEFORE CLEMENTI RD FINT
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SDL 6611 L
Vehicle Make/Model	:_ NISSAN BASHRAI
bisurance Company	: MS16 Policy No. A 29070134 QM
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	
Owner or Company Contact No.	:Owner's Hp 9180 1433 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	TENG ZI'AN KEUN S8141149B
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 07/12/1981 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 05/4/2002
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse Parents Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: 79 TAI HWAN HEIGHTS S(555424)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9180 [433 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR (OUTDOOR) (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	zistenna@gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET VAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	Driver): 01
	ar camera: YES NO as being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle Reg. No: SMA 6635U	100ABC SITE (ALSO CITES AS
Vehicle Make Wodel: HYUNDAI	ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver:	
Driver's Contact & Add:	Driver's Contact & Add:
TOYOTA CAMPY	





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3

Report No. T/20191007/7018

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tir 07/10/2	Date/Time Report Made: 07/10/2019 14:46		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
Name of Informant: TENG ZI'AN KEVIN			Address: 79 TAI HWAN HEIGHTS SINGAPORE 555424			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8141149B		49B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91801433		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ZEN .	Email: ziatenna@gmail.com			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 27/12/1981	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Sales and marketing manager		g manager	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Acc	ident	The var St. w. St.	ALIEU III		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time Accident: 07/10/201		Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: Pie towards to Weather: Drizzling	uas before Clemen	ti road exit Road Surface:			ad Speed Limit:	
		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear		d To Rear		Any	yone conveyed by bulance:	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SDL6611L	Car					0
SH1296P	Car					0
SKX2572X	Car					0
SMA6635U	Car					0





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191007/7018

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved				D. Freezen	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Any Pedestrian II	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			ing: NA	
Driver			AND DESCRIPTION	PER S		TATIONAL SECTION
Name	TENG ZI'AN KEVIN		ID No		S8141149B	
Related Vehicle	SDL6611L (Car)		Conta	ct No.	91801433	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	07/10/2019		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	nted Medical Leave 05		Degree of	Injury	Slight	

Brief Details.

On the stated time and date

I was traveling my vehicle bearing car plate SDL6611L along PIE towards Tuas before Clementi road exit

The traffic was heavy I was moving slowly on lane 2.

Suddenly I felt a huge impact from the rear .
I alighted and realize vehicle bearing car plate SMA6635U was collided on my rear .
The impact was so great that caused my vehicle propel to In front and collided a vehicle bearing SKX2572X.

I felt very uncomfortable then I consult a doctor and given 5 days MC





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191007/7018

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan		
Informant is not a	ole to provide sketch pla	ar

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 07/10/2019 14:46
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, W 21-01-56X Centre 2-Singapore 068807 Tel - 65-6627 7888 Fax-465-6827-7890 Co. Reg. No. 2004122120 - GST Reg. No. 20-04122120

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINCAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX PLUS

Certificate No. A 29070134 CMY

Excess: SGD500 Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SDL6611L
- 2. Name of Policyholder Teng Kim Yuen
- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 22/01/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

Teng Kim Yuen Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use"

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer